
COUNTY NAME  COORDINATOR EMAIL CONTACT PHONE CONTACT START YEAR MEETING SCHEDULE
Adams
Ashland Criminal Justice Council Terry Schemenauer terry.schemenauer@co.ashland.wi.us (715)682‐7921 2011
Barron Criminal Justice Collaborating Council Shanda Harrington shanda.harrington@co.barron.wi.us (715)537‐6272
Bayfield Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Brenda Spurlock bspurlock@bayfieldcounty.org  (715)373‐6194 2001
Brown Criminal Justice Coordinating Board Hon. Kendall Kelley kendall.kelley@wicourts.gov
Buffalo Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Steven Yata Peinovich yatasp@gmail.com (715)672‐8859
Burnett
Calumet
Chippewa Criminal Justice Collaborating Council Rose Baier rbaier@co.chippewa.wi.us (715)726‐7798 2012 Every other month on the 4th Tuesday
Clark
Columbia
Crawford
Dane Criminal Justice Council Colleen Clark‐Bernhardt Clark.colleen@countyofdane.com (608)‐266‐3022
Dodge Dodge County Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Steven Bauer Steven.bauer@wicourts.gov (920)386‐4050 2012
Door Community Justice Coalition Tim Lawrie timlawrie55@hotmail.com (920)839‐2533
Douglas Douglas County Criminal Justice Daniel Blank Daniel.Blank@da.wi.gov (715)395‐1547
Dunn Criminal Justice Collaboration Council Sara Benedict sbenedict@co.dunn.wi.us 715‐231‐6688 2008
Eau Claire Criminal Justice Collaborating Council Tiana Glenna tiana.glenna@co.eau‐claire.wi.us (715)839‐1249 2006 Council every other month / Executive everyother
Florence
Fond du Lac
Forest
Grant
Green
Green Lake
Iowa
Iron
Jackson Collaborative Justice Coordinating Council Mary Jo Rozmenoski maryjo.rozmenoski@co.jackson.wi.us 715‐284‐0280
Jefferson JCC2@co.jackson.wi.us
Juneau
Kenosha Criminal Justice Coordinating Committee none‐ contact Theresa Owens theresa.owens@wi.courts.gov (262)636-3133
Kewaunee
La Crosse Criminal Justice Management Council Jane Klekamp klekamp.jane@co.la‐crosse.wi.us (608)785‐5547 1995 3rd Wednesday of the Month
Lafayette
Langlade
Lincoln
Manitowoc Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Patricia Koppa Patricia.koppa@wicourts.gov 920‐683‐4016 1st Wednesday/month
Marathon Justice Advisory Committee Laura Yarie laura.yarie@mail.co.marathon.wi.us (715)261‐1191
Marinette
Marquette
Menomoniee
Milwaukee Milwaukee County Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Nate Holton nholton@publicpolicyforum.org (414)276‐8240 Ext 6
Monroe Monroe County Coordinating Justice Council Peggy Thorson pthorson@co.monroe.wi.us (608)269‐8797
Oconto Criminal Justice Coordination Council Brad Schraven Brad Schraven (schravenb@opd.wi.gov) 715‐582‐1193
Oneida
Outgamie Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Beth Robinson Beth.Robinson@outagamie.org (920) 832‐5098

Ozaukee Criminal Justice Collaborating Council Kari Jacoby kjacoby@co.ozaukee.wi.us 262‐284‐8170 2008 Quarterly, Last Wednesday of the Third Month
Pepin Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Dana Ericson bpcjcc@gmail.com (715)672‐8859
Pierce Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Tammy Fluger tammy.fluger@co.pierce.wi.us (715)273‐6722 2011
Polk
Portage Portage County Justice Coalition Kate Kipp kippk@co.portage.wi.us (715)346‐1342
Price
Racine Criminal Justice Coordinating Committee none‐ contact Theresa Owens theresa.owens@wi.courts.gov (262)636‐3133
Richland
Rock Criminal Justice Coordinating Council  Elizabeth Pohlman‐McQuillen pohlman@co.rock.wi.us (608)757‐5519 2006 3rd Thursday of month
Rusk
Sauk Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Janelle K. Krueger JKrueger@co.sauk.wi.us  (608) 355‐4880 
Sawyer
Shawano



Sheboygan Criminal Justice Committee  William Bruckbauer bruckwjb@co.sheboygan.wi.us 920‐459‐3116
St. Croix Community Justice Collaborating Council Mike O'Keefe Mike.okeefe@co.saint‐croix.wi.us 715‐381‐5253 2013
Taylor
Trempealeau Drug Court Planning Group Judge John Damon john.damon@wicourts.gov (715)538‐2311
Trempealeau Justice Programs Patrick Bell patb@tremplocounty.com (715)538‐2311
Vernon Court & Community Collaborative Council Judge Michael Rosborough Kristi.Peterson@wicourts.gov (608) 637‐5364 2010 Every other month on 1st Thursday
Vilas
Walworth Criminal Justice Coordinating Committee Katie Behl katie.behl@wicourts.gov (262)741-7039 Every second Friday of the month
Washburn Criminal Justice Coordination Council Kim Shafer kshafer@co.washburn.wi.us (715)468‐4734
Washington
Waukesha Criminal Justice Collaborating Council Rebecca Luczaj rluczaj@waukeshacounty.gov (262)548‐7925 2002 Every other month
Waupaca
Waushara
Winnebago Safe Streets Committee Carol Morack cmorack@co.winnebago.wi.us (920)236-4622
Winnebago
Wood Wood County Criminal Justice Taskforce Matthew Stake Matthew.Stake@wisconsin.gov (715)422‐5071 2000 Second Wednesday of the month, quarterly: Jan, A

UW Law School Ben Kempinen kempinen@wisc.edu (608)262‐7908

Milwaukee Circuit Court Beth Perrigo beth.perrigo@wicourts.gov (414)278‐5025
Office of Court Operations Tommy Gubbin tommy.gubbin@wicourts.gov (608)261‐0684

Other Interested 
Parties:



r month



April, July, October


